ISI Skate Korea 2025 자주 묻는 질문

대회 소개

Skate Korea 2025 는 ISIAsia 가 인증하고 KFS 가 주최하는 국제 피겨스케이팅 대회입니다.

대회 규모

첫 번째 ISI Skate Korea 대회로서, 각국의 스케이터 및 피겨 팬들과의 교류와 경기를 기대하고 있습니다. 이번 대회에는 태국, 말레이시아, 인도네시아, 홍콩, 중국 등 다양한 지역의 ISIAsia 회원 클럽과 참가자들이 참여할 예정입니다.

참가 자격

참가자는 유효한 ISIAsia 회원이어야 하며, 자격을 갖춘 회원 코치 및 클럽 소속으로 등록되어야 합니다. 모든 참가자는 해당 레벨의 ISI 테스트를 통과해야 합니다.

테스트 관련 안내

접수 마감일이 가까워진 관계로, 참가자는 영상 테스트 방식으로 레벨 인증을 완료하는 것을 권장합니다.

- Delta 레벨 이하: 해당 레벨의 모든 규정 동작을 수행해야 합니다.
- Freestyle 1 레벨 이상: 규정 동작 테스트와 자유 연기(Freestyle Program) 테스트를 모두 수행해야 합니다.
- 자세한 내용은 영상 테스트 녹화 가이드라인을 참고하세요.

경기 분류

참가자의 ISI 테스트 레벨이 곧 경기 레벨입니다. 대부분의 종목은 ISI 레벨 혹은 이에 상응하는 브론즈, 실버, 골드, 플래티넘 레벨로 구분되며, 등록 상황에 따라 연령별로 세분화됩니다.

기술 종목(예: Solo event, Open Freestyle event, Solo Compulsory event)은 남녀를 구분하여 진행됩니다

접수 마감일

Skate Korea 2025 의 접수 마감일은 6 월 16 일입니다. 참가자는 이 날짜 전까지 ISIAsia 회원 신청서, 테스트 등록 신청서 및 온라인 참가 신청서를 제출해야 합니다.

ISIAsia 소개

ISIAsia 협회에 대한 자세한 정보는 공식 홈페이지를 참고해 주세요: www.isiasia.org

ISI Skate Korea 2025 Q&A

About the Event

Skate Korea 2025 is an international figure skating competition certified by ISIAsia and hosted by KFS.

About Competition Scale

As the inaugural ISI Skate Korea event, we look forward to this opportunity for competition and exchange with skaters and skating enthusiasts from various countries. The event is expected to attract ISIAsia member clubs and skaters from regions including Thailand, Malaysia, Indonesia, Hong Kong, and China.

About Eligibility

All participants must be valid ISIAsia members and be registered under an eligible member coach and club. Each skater must pass the corresponding ISI test level.

About Testing Requirements

As the registration deadline is approaching, skaters are encouraged to complete their test via video submission.

- Delta level and below: Skaters must complete all the required maneuvers for that level.
- Freestyle 1 level and above: Skaters must complete both the Required Maneuvers Test and the Freestyle Program Test.
- Please refer to the Video Test Recording Guidelines for more details.

About Event Grouping

Skaters will be grouped based on their current ISI test level. Most events will be grouped either by ISI level or by equivalent levels (Bronze, Silver, Gold, Platinum), and further divided by age categories depending on registration numbers.

Technical events (such as Solo event, Open Freestyle event, and Solo Compulsory event) will be separated into male/female groups.

About Registration Deadline

The registration deadline for Skate Korea 2025 is June 16. Skaters must submit their ISIAsia membership application, test registration, and online event entry before this date.

About ISIAsia

For more information about ISIAsia, please visit the official website: www.isiasia.org

ISI Skate Korea 2025 快问快答

关于赛事简介

Skate Korea 2025 是一项由 ISIAsia 认证、KFS 主办的国际花样滑冰赛事活动。

关于赛事规模

作为首届 ISI Skate Korea 赛事,我们期待借此机会与来自各国的滑冰选手与爱好者进行比赛与交流。本次赛事将吸引来自泰国、马来西亚、印尼、香港及中国等地区的 ISIAsia 会员俱乐部和参赛选手参与。

关于参赛资格

选手须为有效的 ISIAsia 会员,且必须代表符合资格的会员教练及会员俱乐部。所有选手必须通过相应级别的 ISI 等级测试。

关于测试

鉴于报名截止日期临近,建议选手优先考虑通过视频测试方式完成等级认证。

- Delta 级别及以下:选手需完成该级别所有规定动作。
- Freestyle 1 级别及以上: 选手需完成规定动作测试及自由滑测试两个部分。
- 具体要求请参考测试视频录制要求

关于赛事分组

选手的 ISI 等级测试级别即为其参赛级别。多数比赛项目将依据 ISI 等级,或对应的铜级、银级、金级及铂金级进行分组,并视报名情况按年龄段细分。 技术性项目(如 Solo event、Open Freestyle event、Solo Compulsory event)将按男/女选手分组进行比赛。

关于报名截止日期

Skate Korea 2025 的报名截止日期为 6 月 16 日。请选手务必于该日前提交 ISIAsia 会员申请、等级测试注册,并提交线上报名表。

关于 ISIAsia 协会

欲了解更多 ISIAsia 协会资讯,请访问官网: www.isiasia.org